

CONTACT:

Barbara W. Goldberg/Megan Miller O'Connell & Goldberg PR (954) 964-9098 bgoldberg@oandgpr.com

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF MIAMI TO RECEIVE \$3,000 GRANT

PEMBROKE PINES, Fla. – (November xx, 2019) – The Enterprise Holdings Foundation has donated \$3,000 to Big Brothers Big Sisters of Miami (BBBSM) for developing future leaders, strengthening families and building communities in Miami. South Florida-based Power Financial Credit Union nominated BBBSM for this grant. The Foundation is the philanthropic arm of Enterprise Holdings, which, through its network of independent regional subsidiaries and franchises, operates the Enterprise Rent-A-Car, National Car Rental, and Alamo Rent a Car brands.

"Power Financial Credit Union is a strong supporter of Big Brothers Big Sisters' mission," said Allan Prindle, president & CEO of Power Financial Credit Union. "This is a way for us to truly honor a worthwhile organization in our community."

For more than 60 years, BBBSM has served as South Florida's premier mentoring organization, defending the potential of future leaders in the community by matching at-risk youth (Littles) with committed adult mentors (Bigs). With a vision that all children achieve their full potential, BBBSM ignites the potential within each child and advocates for them to explore the endless possibilities of what they can accomplish.

"We're thankful that Power Financial Credit Union saw fit to nominate us for this grant," said [Insert BBBSM Representative here]. "As we approach the holiday season, these funds will help us provide children with resources they need to thrive."

About Power Financial Credit Union

Power Financial Credit Union is a community-based, member-owned financial institution that has been providing high-quality, family-based financial services to the South Florida community for more than 65 years. We Hear You. Respect You. And Treat You Like

Family. Power Financial Credit Union, which has been awarded a 5-Star Rating from BauerFinancial, Inc., the nation's top bank rating service, was named "2018 Nonprofit/Institutional Business Award" by South Florida Business Journal, "Top Workplace" by South Florida's *Sun Sentinel* newspaper in 2017 and 2016, and, for a fifth consecutive year in 2018, one of *Credit Union Journal*'s "Best Credit Unions to Work For." Power Financial Credit Union also was recognized in 2016 for its Leadership and Service by *South Florida Business Journal* and ranked as Florida's Top Performing Credit Union by S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Power Financial Credit Union serves more than 32,000 members with combined total assets approaching \$650 million and six branches and eight ATMs throughout South Florida, along with an ATM in Alpharetta, GA. The institution offers all the advanced products, services and tools of large banks, but with a unique, personalized, family friendly, community-centered focus. It also provides extensive electronic services to members, with 90% of all transactions conducted outside its branches. Additional information is available at www.powerfi.org or by calling 800.548.5465.